LISTED ON: 07.01.2015

COURT NO.: 14 ITEM NO. : 35

SECTION - XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13770 of 2014.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

METPALLI LASUM BAI & ORS

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

METPALLI MUTHAIAH(D) BY LRS

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The substitution application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief/stay."

Subsequently, application for correcting the name of Respondent and amending the cause-title in the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 12th November, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The application for correcting the name of respondents and amending the cause title is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Let the amendment be incorporated within 15 days from today."

Accordingly, cause-title has been amended.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are six Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagiri, Advocate has entered Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

DK

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, 312, Daphtry Block,
- 2. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate, 42, Lawyer's Chambers, Supreme Court of India.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR